

ITEM No.34

Court No. 3

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18927-18933/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2000 in SCA 9730,10521-24,
9455,9548/99 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MAHESH KUMAR K. PARMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SPL. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.
Mr.Amit Dhingra,Mr.L.Chauhan and
Mr. Sameer Parekh,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

M/s.Bina Madhavan,S.U.K.Sagar and
Mr.Prasanth.P.,Advs.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Mr. P.H.Parekh,Adv. will file affidavit of dasti
service within two weeks from today.
Put up after two weeks.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (Suneet Bala Sharma)@@
AA
Court Master Court Master@@

AAAAA